
2222 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/17 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 4 June 1987 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in lhe Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 4 June 1987. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potent ial output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in wri t ing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

No. 73 

Tariff 
Item Oeser i pt ion of Goods 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

19.08.009 

30.03.031 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

35.06.000 

35.06.000 

38.11.029 

38.11.029 

38.11.029 

38.11.029 

38.11.041 

38.11.049 

38.19.089 

.19.089 

38.19.089 

Chinese moon cakes 

Ventipulmin syrup 

Beconase nasal spray 

Becotide inhaler 

Betnovate R Scalp Application 30ml 

Betnovate R Scalp Application IOOml 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Industrial glue, as may be approved; 
Behrems multi wire glue 
Behrems singh wire glue 
Sichello resin glue 
Bee chemical nail fin glue 
Pierce" Stevens H9390 AF 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Industrial glue, as may be approved; 
Behrems multi wire glue 
Behrems singh wire glue 
Sichello resin glue 
Bee chemical nail fin glue 
Pierce" Stevens H9390 AF 
Cetelon 013/010585 
Cetelon 013/010628 
DR Schmid 2 1865 
Werner struck 323 
Bayt icol PVL 60% 

Decis 2.5 E C, chemical group. synthetic 
pyrethroid 

Dimilin 25W being an insect growth regulator 
active ingredient ditlubinzuron 

Eulan SPN 

Bromicide Herbicide, an active ingredient 
bromoxynil as the octanoate ester plus 
MCPA as the iso-octyl ester 
Cougar FRI288 herbicide 

Anti-fade UV-100, being an ultra-violet 
protective agent for application to the 
polyester component of drape linings 
Fellderm C S, for the economical chrome tonnage 
of leather and fur 

Remol L F, a mixture of aromatic hydrocarbons 
and emulsifiers, being an accelerator or for 

Soung Yueen " Co Ltd 
PO Box 39031 
AUCKLAND 
Boehringer Ingelheim Ltd 
PO Box 76-216 
MANAKAU CITY 
Glaxo New Zealand Ltd 
Private Bag 
PALMERSTON NORTII 
Glaxo New Zealand Ltd 
Private Bag 
PALMERSTON NORTII 
Glaxo New Zealand Ltd 
Private Bag 
PALMERSTON NORTII 
Glaxo New Zealand Ltd 
Private Bag 
PALMERSTON NORTII 

Jambro Ltd 
PO Box 12897 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 

Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38·405 
PETONE 
Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 67 
AUCKLAND 
Fernz Corporation 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 
Bayer New Zea land Ltd 
PO Box 38-045 
PErONE 
Fernz Corporation 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 
May " Baker NZ Ltd 
PO Box 35·060 
Peterkin Street 
NAENAE 
Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 67 
AUCKLAND 
Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 67 
AlJCKLAND 
Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 67 

99 

26 

25 

25 

25 

25 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

AI( 603576A A 

WN 603190 A 

WN 621895 WA 

WN 621898 WA 

WN 621897 WA 

WN 621896 WA 

621082B VA 

AI( 60350lK VA 

WN 621987 A 

AI( 603529K A 

AI( 603590G A 

WN 621924 A 

AI( 603589C A 

WN 621817 A 

AI( 603528A A 

AI( 603527C A 

AK 603526E A 


