NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/17
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 4 June 1987

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 4 June 1987. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
 - the Tariff item;
 - the Port; and
 - Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- 3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
 - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- 4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

			Part	Appn.	*Category
Tariff		Name and Address	II	Ref.	of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
19.08.009	Chinese moon cakes	Soung Yueen & Co Ltd PO Box 39031 AUCKLAND	99	AK 603576A	A
30.03.031	Ventipulmin syrup	Boehringer Ingelheim Ltd PO Box 76-216	26	WN 603190	A
30.03.039	Beconase nasal spray	MANAKAU CITY Glaxo New Zealand Ltd Private Bag	25	WN 621895	WA
30.03.039	Becotide inhaler	PALMERSTON NORTH Glaxo New Zealand Ltd	25	WN 621898	WA
30.03.039	becottue filiarei	Private Bag PALMERSTON NORTH	25	WIN 021030	ma
30.03.039	Betnovate R Scalp Application 30ml	Glaxo New Zealand Ltd Private Bag PALMERSTON NORTH	25	WN 621897	WA
30.03.039	Betnovate R Scalp Application 100ml	Glaxo New Zealand Ltd Private Bag PALMERSTON NORTH	25	WN 621896	WA
35.06.000	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Industrial glue, as may be approved;	Jambro Ltd PO Box 12897	99	621082B	VA
35.06.000	Behrems multi wire glue Behrems singh wire glue	Penrose			
	Sichello resin glue	AUCKLAND			
	Bee chemical nail fin glue				
	Pierce & Stevens H9390 AF REQUESTED APPROVAL				
33.00.000	Industrial glue, as may be approved;		99	AK 603501K	VA
	Behrems multi wire glue				
	Behrems singh wire glue				
	Sichello resin glue				
	Bee chemical nail fin glue Pierce & Stevens H9390 AF				
	Cetelon 013/010585				
	Cetelon 013/010628				
	DR Schmid 2 1865				
28 11 020	Werner struck 323	Payor Now Zooland Itd	99	WN 621987	A
38.11.029	Bayticol PVL 60%	Bayer New Zealand Ltd PO Box 38-405 PETONE	99	WN 021987	A
38.11.029	Decis 2.5 E C, chemical group, synthetic pyrethroid	Hoechst New Zealand Ltd PO Box 67 AUCKLAND	99	AK 603529K	A
38.11.029	Dimilin 25W being an insect growth regulator	Fernz Corporation	99	AK 603590G	A
	active ingredient ditlubinzuron	Private Bag AUCKLAND			
38.11.029	Eulan SPN	Bayer New Zealand Ltd PO Box 38-045 PETONE	99	WN 621924	A
38.11.041	Bromicide Herbicide, an active ingredient bromoxynil as the octanoate ester plus	Fernz Corporation Private Bag	99	AK 603589C	A
38.11.049	MCPA as the iso-octyl ester Cougar FR1288 herbicide	AUCKLAND May & Baker NZ Ltd	99	WN 621817	A
		PO Box 35-060 Peterkin Street NAENAE			
38.19.089	Anti-fade UV-100, being an ultra-violet protective agent for application to the polyester component of drape linings	Hoechst New Zealand Ltd PO Box 67	99	AK 603528A	A
.19.089	Feliderm C S, for the economical chrome tonnage of leather and fur	AUCKLAND Hoechst New Zealand Ltd PO Box 67	99	AK 603527C	A
38.19.089	Remol L F, a mixture of aromatic hydrocarbons and emulsifiers, being an accelerator or for	AUCKLAND Hoechst New Zealand Ltd PO Box 67	99	AK 603526E	A